Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 9 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 33% 35% 37% 29% 21% 32% 37% 38% 36% 17% 27% 36%
Off on the wrong track 53% 58% 50% 56% 54% 50% 54% 52% 51% 69% 54% 44%
Not sure 14% 8% 13% 16% 24% 17% 9% 9% 13% 14% 20% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (728) (455) (545) (235) (151) (406) (208) (682) (124) (120) (74)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 33% 11% 31% 69% 7% 71% 30% 37% 38% 31% 37% 33% 29%
Off on the wrong track 53% 82% 47% 21% 87% 23% 53% 55% 57% 54% 51% 52% 56%
Not sure 14% 7% 22% 10% 5% 7% 17% 8% 5% 14% 12% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,000) (356) (422) (222)  (319)  (240) (448 (258) (157) (180) (204) (392)  (224)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 29% 27% 21% 12% 18% 30% 33% 28% 4% 21% 22%
Somewhat approve 18% 15% 21% 15% 19% 17% 19% 15% 20% 9% 12% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 7% 12% 16% 9% 8% 7% 8% 15% 7% 20%
Strongly disapprove 41% 46% 40% 42% 42% 42% 40% 42% 37% 61% 49% 30%
Not sure 8% 2% 6% 10% 12% 14% 4% 4% 6% 11% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (728) (455) (545) (235) (151) (406) (208) (682) (124) (120) (74)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 24% 4% 19% 61% 3% 64% 21% 28% 29% 19% 29% 26% 20%
Somewhat approve 18% 5% 22% 27% 1% 28% 18% 16% 18% 17% 17% 19% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 10% 10% 7% 11% 3% 10% 9% 9% 11% 11% 9% 8%
Strongly disapprove 41% 78% 33% 4% 83% 5% 41% 44% 42% 42% 39% 40% 46%
Not sure 8% 2% 16% 1% 2% 0% 10% 4% 2% 10% 5% 7% 9%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (356) (422) (222)  (319)  (240)  (448) (258) (157) (180) (204) (392)  (224)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 25% 28% 25% 26% 21% 23% 29% 24% 26% * 29% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 64% 64% 65% 62% 61% 60% 62% 72% 65% * 53% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 1% 8% 10% 12% 18% 17% 9% 4% 10% * 19% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% * 101% *
Unweighted N (381) (281) (214) (167) (64) (51) (172) (94) (302) (13) (42) (24)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 25% * 20% 30% * 30% 27% 23% 19% 19% 25% 28% 24%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 64% * 70% 62% * 64% 60% 69% 69% 69% 64% 62% 62%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 11% * 10% 8% * 5% 14% 8% 12% 12% 10% 10% 14%
Totals 100% * 100%  100% * 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (381) (25) (166) (190) (11) (222) (164) (100) (64) (61) (87) (162) (71)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 55% 57% 52% 57% 46% 60% 59% 54% 53% 63% 55% 49%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 35% 35% 39% 32% 45% 25% 34% 37% 38% 29% 30% 33%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 8% 9% 11% 10% 15% 7% 9% 9% 8% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (540) (426) (216) (324) (138) (76) (219) (107) (338) (97) (65) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 55% 61% 49% * 63% * 57% 56% 52% 53% 58% 55% 53%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 35% 33% 36% * 33% * 34% 36% 33% 38% 32% 36% 33%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 6% 15% * 4% * 9% 8% 15% 8% 10% 8% 14%
Totals 100%  100% 100% * 100% * 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (540) (325) (188) (27) (301) (17) (241) (145) (88) (104) (105) (202) (129)
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5A. Trump Tweets August 9, 2019 — ....to inflame and cause chaos. They create their own violence, and then try to blame others. They are the
true Racists, and are very bad for our Country!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 24% 16% 13% 12% 28% 25% 23% 4% 16% 23%
Good 12% 12% 12% 12% 11% 12% 10% 16% 14% 6% 9% 7%
OK 17% 12% 16% 19% 21% 19% 17% 11% 17% 12% 21% 28%
Bad 15% 14% 14% 16% 23% 17% 11% 13% 13% 24% 16% 18%
Terrible 35% 38% 33% 37% 31% 39% 35% 35% 33% 54% 38% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (970) (711) (442) (528) (229) (147) (395) (199) (666) (115) (117) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 2% 20% 47% 2% 53% 16% 25% 22% 17% 22% 22% 17%
Good 12% 3% 14% 21% 1% 23% 12% 13% 13% 8% 16% 13% 9%
OK 17% 12% 21% 19% 5% 18% 20% 12% 15% 18% 16% 15% 22%
Bad 15% 18% 17% 9% 18% 4% 18% 14% 13% 18% 14% 16% 13%
Terrible 35% 65% 29% 5% 74% 2% 34% 37% 37% 39% 31% 34% 39%
Totals 9% 100% 101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (970)  (343)  (408)  (219)  (311)  (236)  (431) (253) (156) (175) (196) (379) (220




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 9 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets August 9, 2019 — Liberal Hollywood is Racist at the highest level, and with great Anger and Hate! They like to call themselves
’Elite, but they are not Elite. In fact, it is often the people that they so strongly oppose that are actually the Elite. The movie coming out is made
in order....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 24% 16% 13% 12% 28% 25% 23% 4% 16% 23%
Good 12% 12% 12% 12% 11% 12% 10% 16% 14% 6% 9% 7%
OK 17% 12% 16% 19% 21% 19% 17% 11% 17% 12% 21% 28%
Bad 15% 14% 14% 16% 23% 17% 11% 13% 13% 24% 16% 18%
Terrible 35% 38% 33% 37% 31% 39% 35% 35% 33% 54% 38% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (970) (711) (442) (528) (229) (147) (395) (199) (666) (115) (117) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 2% 20% 47% 2% 53% 16% 25% 22% 17% 22% 22% 17%
Good 12% 3% 14% 21% 1% 23% 12% 13% 13% 8% 16% 13% 9%
OK 17% 12% 21% 19% 5% 18% 20% 12% 15% 18% 16% 15% 22%
Bad 15% 18% 17% 9% 18% 4% 18% 14% 13% 18% 14% 16% 13%
Terrible 35% 65% 29% 5% 74% 2% 34% 37% 37% 39% 31% 34% 39%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (970)  (343)  (408)  (219)  (311)  (236)  (431) (253) (156) (175) (196) (379) (220
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5C. Trump Tweets August 9, 2019 — ....mentally ill or deranged people. | am the biggest Second Amendment person there is, but we all must work
together for the good and safety of our Country. Common sense things can be done that are good for everyone!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 16% 14% 16% 12% 12% 17% 18% 17% 5% 13% 18%
Good 20% 21% 20% 19% 15% 14% 23% 25% 23% 13% 12% 14%
OK 31% 28% 33% 29% 35% 28% 30% 32% 33% 24% 27% 34%
Bad 15% 15% 15% 15% 17% 16% 14% 13% 14% 17% 18% 18%
Terrible 19% 20% 17% 21% 20% 29% 16% 13% 14% 41% 30% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (718) (444) (531) (229) (147) (399) (200) (669) (115) (119) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 15% 4% 16% 30% 3% 33% 17% 14% 14% 12% 16% 17% 13%
Good 20% 11% 19% 34% 9% 35% 16% 18% 29% 18% 23% 20% 17%
OK 31% 33% 32% 27% 31% 24% 33% 34% 23% 33% 34% 28% 32%
Bad 15% 21% 14% 7% 23% 5% 13% 16% 21% 15% 13% 13% 19%
Terrible 19% 31% 19% 2% 34% 2% 21% 17% 14% 21% 13% 21% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (975)  (350)  (405)  (220)  (315)  (237)  (433) (256) (155) (176) (197) (381)  (221)
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5D. Trump Tweets August 9, 2019 — Serious discussions are taking place between House and Senate leadership on meaningful Background
Checks. | have also been speaking to the NRA, and others, so that their very strong views can be fully represented and respected. Guns should
not be placed in the hands of.....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 16% 14% 16% 12% 12% 17% 18% 17% 5% 13% 18%
Good 20% 21% 20% 19% 15% 14% 23% 25% 23% 13% 12% 14%
OK 31% 28% 33% 29% 35% 28% 30% 32% 33% 24% 27% 34%
Bad 15% 15% 15% 15% 17% 16% 14% 13% 14% 17% 18% 18%
Terrible 19% 20% 17% 21% 20% 29% 16% 13% 14% 41% 30% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (718) (444) (531) (229) (147) (399) (200) (669) (115) (119) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 15% 4% 16% 30% 3% 33% 17% 14% 14% 12% 16% 17% 13%
Good 20% 11% 19% 34% 9% 35% 16% 18% 29% 18% 23% 20% 17%
OK 31% 33% 32% 27% 31% 24% 33% 34% 23% 33% 34% 28% 32%
Bad 15% 21% 14% 7% 23% 5% 13% 16% 21% 15% 13% 13% 19%
Terrible 19% 31% 19% 2% 34% 2% 21% 17% 14% 21% 13% 21% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (975)  (350)  (405)  (220)  (315)  (237)  (433) (256) (155) (176) (197) (381)  (221)
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5E. Trump Tweets August 9, 2019 — Rod Blagojevich, the former Governor of lllinois, was sentenced to 14 years in prison. He has served 7 years.
Many people have asked that | study the possibility of commuting his sentence in that it was a very severe one. White House staff is continuing
the review of this matter.

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 8% 8% 10% 6% 12% 6% 8% 5% 7% 4% 7% 15%
Good 12% 13% 12% 12% 7% 11% 14% 14% 14% 5% 8% 8%
OK 41% 36% 37% 44% 43% 40% 39% 41% 41% 29% 46% 45%
Bad 16% 17% 18% 14% 14% 19% 14% 19% 16% 20% 14% 13%
Terrible 24% 25% 24% 24% 24% 25% 25% 21% 21% 41% 25% 18%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (969) (717) (444) (525) (226) (146) (399) (198) (666) (113) (118) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 8% 3% 7% 15% 2% 14% 8% 6% 10% 7% 9% 8% 5%
Good 12% 4% 11% 24% 2% 27% 8% 15% 18% 8% 10% 14% 13%
OK 41% 31% 44% 48% 28% 48% 46% 34% 34% 40% 45% 40% 39%
Bad 16% 24% 15% 8% 26% 6% 15% 20% 13% 17% 13% 15% 20%
Terrible 24% 39% 22% 6% 42% 5% 24% 24% 26% 28% 22% 23% 23%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (969) (347) (402) (220) (314) (239) (432) (254) (156) (175) (199) (375) (220)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 28% 31% 36% 21% 21% 23% 36% 28% 31% 13% 27% 31%
Inappropriate 56% 57% 51% 60% 57% 58% 52% 57% 53% 75% 58% 41%
Not sure 16% 12% 13% 19% 22% 19% 11% 15% 16% 12% 14% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (724) (450) (543) (231) (150) (404) (208) (679) (123) (119) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Appropriate 28% 7% 26% 63% 3% 66% 24% 34% 31% 24% 34% 30% 23%
Inappropriate 56% 88% 48% 22% 94% 15% 56% 58% 56% 62% 54% 53% 57%
Not sure 16% 5% 26% 15% 3% 20% 19% 8% 12% 15% 12% 18% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (356) (415) (222) (317) (238) (446) (257) (156) (178) (203) (388) (224)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 37% 40% 26% 31% 26% 40% 31% 36% 18% 26% 37%
No 51% 51% 47% 56% 52% 52% 49% 53% 47% 74% 56% 43%
Not sure 16% 13% 13% 18% 17% 22% 1% 16% 17% 8% 18% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (727) (454) (542) (233) (150) (405) (208) (680) (124) (119) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Yes 33% 13% 30% 67% 10% 70% 27% 40% 39% 30% 37% 33% 30%
No 51% 79% 47% 19% 84% 12% 57% 49% 45% 54% 48% 53% 50%
Not sure 16% 9% 23% 14% 6% 17% 16% 1% 16% 15% 16% 14% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (355) (419) (222) (318) (240) (444) (258) (157) (180) (204) (390) (222)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

August 9 - 10, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.314 to 4.309,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.46.

1000

+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

50 questions not reported.

You
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